GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1817
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013

SINGLE ADMINISTRATIVE DOCUMENT MODEL
Baitha Shri Kameshwar ;Patel Shri Devji;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to implement the Single Administrative Document (SAD) declaration model aimed to reduce trade deficit and facilitate exports from the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any time limit has been fixed for implementing the same at the various ports in India including the Kandla port in Gujarat;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the present status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (DR. E.M. SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. The Government is not contemplating to implement any Single Administrative Document (SAD) declaration model.

(c)& (d): Do not arise, in view of the above.
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